Accounting
Adaptive P.E.

Adult Education

Alarm Central Station (Security
Dispatch)

Assessment

Assistive Technology (WATR)
Athletics / Physical Education

Attendance

Benefits

Benefits Accounting

Board of Education Office
Bond Office

Budget Control

Bus Pass Program (Student)
Business Services

CALPADS / CBEDS /CRDC Reporting
Office

Carpentry

Charter School Financials
College & Career Pathways
Communications
Community Engagement

Comprehensive School Health / Youth
Development Programs

Controller/Internal Auditor

Custodial Services

Deaf-hard of Hearing

Developer Fees

Disaster Preparedness and Safety
District Office (Administration Building)

Educational Services/ Teaching,
Learning & Leading

Educational Services, Associate
Superintendent/Chief Academic
Officer's Office

Educational Technology (IT Dept.)

Electronics

EMERGENCY RECORDED HOTLINE

English Learner Achievement
eSchool Solutions

Executive Director Elementary Area 1
Executive Director Elementary Area 2

Executive Director Secondary Area 3
Expanded Learning

WCCUSD Central Support Personnel Directory 2022-2023
To reach 5-digit extensions that start with a '2’, dial 231-1100 and then the desired extension.

231-1135 Facilities Operations Center 307-4545
307-4660 Facility Planning & Construction 307-4545
231-1453 Fab Lab 307-7870 RAP Center (Registration, Assessment, Placement)
232-3473 Facility Use 231-1113 Risk Management / Liability
307-4515 Families in Transition 307-4508
307-4524 Fiscal Restricted Programs 231-1117 Science Department
307-4608 Food Services (Central Kitchen) 307-4580 Secondary School Network Support
307-4557 Foster Youth Programs 307-4508 Section 504
Front Desk (Switchboard) 231-1195 Special Education (SELPA)
231-1159 Full Service Community Schools 307-4526 Special Education, Elementary

620-2224 Special Education, Secondary
231-1101 307-7880 Speech Department
231-1175 Grounds 307-7895 State and Federal Department
231-1175 STEM Center

307-4527 Student Insurance

231-1170

Help Desk

231-1125

Student Records 7-12 (If School is closed)

Human Resources (Classified) 231-1185
231-1124 Human Resources (Certificated) 231-1186 .
965-4420 Student Support Services

1-J Student Welfare and Attendance (SWAT)
307-7880
307-7866 Internal Auditor / Controller 231-1132 Subs - Certificated
307-4680 K Subs - Classified
231-1150 K-12 English Learner Support Services 307-4662 Summer School (elementary)
307-4526 KECG (Radio Station) 243-5796 Summer School (secondary)
307-4506
Superintendent of Schools

231-1132 Library Services 965-4442
307-7895 LIFT Program 231-1445 TIP - Teacher Induction Program

Locks Shop

307-7880

Technology Help Desk

307-4642 Telephone Services

307-4545 Maintenance 307-7880 Title IX Educational Equity
307-4606 Math Department 307-4573 Transfer Office

231-1100 MUNIS 307-4562 Transition Program (Vista Hills)

Nurses

307-4646

Transitional Kindergarten

307-4533
Transportation (Special Ed)
231-1130 Occupational Therapy 307-4648
TSAP - Teacher Support & Assistance Program
231-1146 Office Machine Repair 307-7875 Vv
3077880 | Operations Division (Associate 231-1105  |Vehicle Garage
Superintendent)
307-INFO Visual Performing Arts
(4636)
307-4662 Paint Shop 307-7880 Visually Impaired Program
323-2895 Payroll 231-1155
231-1483 Physical Education / Athletics 307-4608 Warehouse Services
231-1483 Powerschool Help Desk 231-1121 \é\(/j/)&TR (WCC Assistive Technology Resources, Special
307-4693 Preschool 307-4585 Workers Compensation
307-4652 Print Shop (Central Copy) 307-7865 Work Permits Students (School-to-Career)
Youth Development Programs / Comprehensive
Psychology Services 307-4643 School Health

P
Purchasing 231-1190
R

Student Records K-12 /Transcripts Contact Last School Attended

307-4590

231-1134

307-4567
231-1110
965-4451
307-4631
307-4640
307-4641
307-4646
307-4500
307-4533
231-1134
231-1100

307-4652

x23376
x23378
x23385

231-1164
231-1168
307-4505
307-4505

231-1101

307-4510
231-1125
231-1125
307-7861
307-4535
231-1432
307-4585

307-4645

x24539

307-7880

307-4503

307-4642

307-7860

307-4524
231-1166
307-4680

307-4506
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