	To reach 5-d	WCCUSD Central Support Person igit extensions that start with a '2', dial			
A	To Teach 5-0	F	231-1100 and	P	
Accounting	231-1135	Facilities Operations Center	307-4545	Purchasing	231-1190
Adaptive P.E.	307-4660	Facility Planning & Construction	307-4545	R	231 1130
Adult Education	231-1453	Fab Lab	307-7870	RAP Center (Registration, Assessment, Placement)	307-4590
Alarm Central Station (Security	231-1433	T AD LAD	307-7870	MAP Center (Negistration, Assessment, Placement)	307-4390
Dispatch)	232-3473	Facility Use	231-1113	Risk Management / Liability	231-1134
ssessment	307-4515	Families in Transition	307-4508	S	
ssistive Technology (WATR)	307-4524	Fiscal Restricted Programs	231-1117	Science Department	307-4567
hthletics / Physical Education	307-4608	Food Services (Central Kitchen)	307-4580	Secondary School Network Support	231-1110
ttendance	307-4557	Foster Youth Programs	307-4508	Section 504	965-4451
В		Front Desk (Switchboard)	231-1195	Special Education (SELPA)	307-4631
enefits	231-1159	Full Service Community Schools	307-4526	Special Education, Elementary	307-4640
enefits Accounting	620-2224	G	307 1320	Special Education, Secondary	307-4641
oard of Education Office	231-1101	Glass Shop	307-7880	Speech Department	307-4646
ond Office	231-1101	Grounds	307-7880	State and Federal Department	307-4040
	231-1175	Grounds	307-7893	STEM Center	307-4500
udget Control					
us Pass Program (Student)	307-4527	Holp Dock	221 1125	Student Insurance	231-1134
usiness Services	231-1170	Help Desk	231-1125	Student Records 7-12 (If School is closed)	231-1100
		Human Resources (Classified)	231-1185	Student Records K-12 /Transcripts Contact Last Schoo	l Attended
ALPADS / CBEDS /CRDC Reporting Office	231-1124 965-4420	Human Resources (Certificated)	231-1186	Student Support Services	307-4652
	207 7000	1-1		Student Welfare and Attendance (SWAT)	x23376 x23378
arpentry	307-7880	Internal Auditor / Controller	224 4422		x23385
harter School Financials	307-7866	Internal Auditor / Controller	231-1132	Subs - Certificated	231-1164
ollege & Career Pathways	307-4680	К		Subs - Classified	231-1168
ommunications	231-1150	K-12 English Learner Support Services	307-4662	Summer School (elementary)	307-4505
ommunity Engagement	307-4526	KECG (Radio Station)	243-5796	Summer School (secondary)	307-4505
omprehensive School Health / Youth evelopment Programs	307-4506	L		Superintendent of Schools	231-1101
ontroller/Internal Auditor	231-1132	Library Services	965-4442	T-U	
ustodial Services	307-7895	LIFT Program	231-1445	TIP - Teacher Induction Program	307-4510
D		Locks Shop	307-7880	Technology Help Desk	231-1125
eaf-hard of Hearing	307-4642	M-N		Telephone Services	231-1125
eveloper Fees	307-4545	Maintenance	307-7880	Title IX Educational Equity	307-7861
isaster Preparedness and Safety	307-4606	Math Department	307-4573	Transfer Office	307-4535
sistrict Office (Administration Building)	231-1100	MUNIS	307-4562	Transition Program (Vista Hills)	231-1432
E		Nurses	307-4646	Transitional Kindergarten	307-4585
ducational Services/ Teaching, earning & Leading	307-4533	0		Transportation (Special Ed)	307-4645
ducational Services, Associate superintendent/Chief Academic Officer's Office	231-1130	Occupational Therapy	307-4648	TSAP - Teacher Support & Assistance Program	x24539
ducational Technology (IT Dept.)	231-1146	Office Machine Repair	307-7875	V	
lectronics	307-7880	Operations Division (Associate Superintendent)	231-1105	Vehicle Garage	307-7880
MERGENCY RECORDED HOTLINE	307-INFO (4636)	Р		Visual Performing Arts	307-4503
nglish Learner Achievement	307-4662	Paint Shop	307-7880	Visually Impaired Program	307-4642
School Solutions	323-2895	Payroll	231-1155	W-Z	
xecutive Director Elementary Area 1	231-1483	Physical Education / Athletics	307-4608	Warehouse Services	307-7860
xecutive Director Elementary Area 2	231-1483	PowerSchool Help Desk	231-1121	WATR (WCC Assistive Technology Resources, Special Ed)	307-4524
xecutive Director Secondary Area 3	307-4693	Preschool	307-4585	Workers Compensation	231-1166
xpanded Learning	307-4652	Print Shop (Central Copy)	307-4365	Work Permits Students (School-to-Career)	307-4680
Apariaca Ecarrille	30, 4032			Youth Development Programs / Comprehensive	
		Psychology Services	307-4643	School Health	307-450